Cash at bank and
in hand 215.6 - - - - - - 215.6

Total 1,556.5 2,168.1 1,019.4 237.5 176.7 0.5 - 5,158.7

31 December 2021
 <1 yr 1-2 yrs 2-3 yrs 3-4 yrs 4-5 yrs  5-10 yrs >10 yrs Total

 $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Fixed and floating
rate debt securities 1,305.8 1,449.1 673.5 149.0 104.1 16.6 - 3,698.1
Syndicate loan to
Lloyd’s central fund - - 7.8 30.1 - - - 37.9
Derivative financial
instruments 5.9 - - - 0.3 - - 6.2
Cash at bank and
in hand 155.0 - - - - - - 155.0

Total 1,466.7 1,449.1 681.3 179.1 104.4 16.6 - 3,897.2

Beazley Underwriting Limited

27

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

2. Risk management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The Company holds financial assets and liabilities that are exposed to interest rate risk.  Changes in interest yields, with all
other variables constant, would result in changes in the capital value of debt securities and derivative financial instruments.
This will affect reported profits and net assets as indicated in the below table:

Impact on profit after income

tax for the year  Impact on net assets

Shift in yield (basis points)
2022

$m
2021

$m
2022

$m
2021

$m

150 basis point increase (34.1) (19.0) (28.1) (19.0)

100 basis point increase (25.9) (12.7) (19.9) (12.7)

50 basis point increase (11.4) (6.3) (9.4) (6.3)

50 basis point decrease 11.4 6.3  9.4  6.3

100 basis point decrease 25.9  12.7  19.9  12.7

150 basis point decrease 34.1 19.0 28.1 19.0

Price risk

Debt securities and hedge funds that are recognised on the balance sheet at their fair value are susceptible to losses due to
adverse changes in prices. This is referred to as price risk.

Financial assets include fixed and floating rate debt securities, hedge funds, illiquid credit assets, equity linked funds and derivative

financial assets depending on the syndicates’ appetite for risk. The fixed income securities are well diversified across high quality,

liquid securities. The price risk associated with these securities is predominantly interest, foreign exchange and credit risk related.